

## TOWN OF WAREHAM DEPARTMENT OF MUNICIPAL MAINTENANCE

95 Charge Pond Road Wareham, Massachusetts 02571 (508) 295-5300 Fax: (508) 295-6391 dmenard@wareham.ma.us

David M. Menard Director of Municipal Maintenance

## **ADDENDUM #1** REPLACEMENT OF WAREHAM FREE LIBRARY ROOF

**PROJECT:** Replacement of Wareham Free Library Roof

**DATE ISSUED:** May 27, 2022

## **ADDENDUM NO. 1:**

The invitation to bid for the above-referenced project is hereby amended and/or clarified as per the particulars listed below:

**IFB DUE DATE amended to June 22, 2022, 1:00pm:** 

SEALED BIDS for the Wareham Free Library Roof Replacement, 59 Marion Road, Wareham, MA 02571, shall be received at the Administration Office of Wareham Memorial Town Hall, 54 Marion Road, Wareham, MA 02571, until 1:00 p.m. on Wednesday, June 22, 2022, at which time and place will be publicly opened and read. Phone calls, telegrams, postmarks, etc. shall not be considered. Bids not submitted on original bid forms shall be deemed non-responsive. Bid submissions must be made in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Wareham Free Library Roof Replacement June 22, 2022 at 1:00 p.m." The Town of Wareham assumes no liability for bids mistakenly opened due to improperly envelopes and will return same to bidder without notice.

## I. SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS:

**INSERT** N. DCAMM Certificate

VI. PRE-BID CONFERENCE amended to June 14, 2022, 10:00am:

The pre-bid conference will now be held on **June 14, 2022 at 10:00am** at the Wareham Free Library, 59 Marion Rd, Wareham, MA 02571

M BY SIGNING B TTAL.

BIDDER MUST ACKNOWLE BELOW AND INCLUDING TH				
Signature of Authorized Bidder	_			
Date				